r ORM PTO-15: 5 (Rev. 6-95)	REC 05	-18-1998	SHEET		IT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94)					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissione		0711844	tached origina	I documents or copy	/ thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher R. Ralp			Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	(46243)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 니 Yes 니 No			Internal Address:		000
3. Nature of conveyance: MR	04-24-98	3			
☐ Assignment	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 235 E. 42nd. Street		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name		***************************************	
© Other	The state of the s	and differential and different	City: New York	_ State: NY	ZIP: 10164
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes	□ No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			·	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new	application, the	execution date of the app	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/066243	,		NOW EN		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additiona	I numbers attached	/ U Yes U No		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		nce 6.	Total number of application	ons and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: Joseph J. Kali	ko, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	<u>40.</u>	
Internal Address:			□ Enclosed		
05/15/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000065 110150 Sale Ref: 00000066 BAB: 110150 09066 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	09066243) 243	Promoted Company of Alley (1)	Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count
73 Rogers F Street Address:	≀d.	8.	Deposit account number		
			11-0150		
City: Stamford State	CTZIP:	06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by depo	esit account)
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar the original document.	nd belief, the forego	oing information	is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is	s a true copy of
Joseph J. Kaliko		<u> </u>	414	Am	1 24, 1991
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pac	Signa s pover souchuland gover	ityfe heet, attachments, and docum	ent: 2	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I Christopher R. Ralph of 16H Quincy Lane, West Milford, NJ 07480, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto HOWMEDICA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed the 20th day of Arril, 1996, entitled "Combination Broacher-Reamer For Use In orthopaedic-Surgery" and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed and witnessed this 20 day of APRIL, 1998 at SPRINGFIELD, MA (City, State)

Christopher R. Ralph

In the presence of:

(Witness)

RECORDED: 04/24/1998

CHRISTINE L. Smith
(Type or Printed Name of Witness)